RNS Number : 79521 Red Rock Resources plc 18 October 2024

## Red Rock Resources PLC ("Red Rock" or the "Company") Update

## 18 October 2024

Red Rock Resources Plc, ("Red Rock" or "the Company"), is a natural resource development company with interests in gold and base metals, principally in Africa and Australia.

The Company notes that it has submitted and remitted payment for samples to be tested by SGS in Yamoussoukro and expects results as soon as payment is received. The samples include 75 termite mound samples from its two granted Côte d'Ivoire licences: the Yamoussoukro licence, covering some alluvial areas, and 19 rock chip samples from the Djekanou licence. All samples were tested for multielements and those from Djekanou tested in addition for their potential lithium content.

In parallel with its preparation for exploitation of the alluvial gold potential of its Burkina Faso licences, the Company is preparing for potential alluvial production in Côte d'Ivoire.

**Red Rock Chairman Andrew Bell comments:** "In the course of the next few days, besides visiting the DRC for important meetings, we will be making progress in our West African gold licences, determining the first locations for production, bringing in equipment, and revisiting and briefing local communities."

For further information, please contact:

Andrew Bell 0207 747 9990 Jason Robertson 0207 374 2212 Limited About Reach announcements Chairman Red Rock Resources Plc Broker First Equity

This is a Reach announcement. Reach is an investor communication service aimed at assisting listed and unlisted (including AIM quoted) companies to distribute media only / non-regulatory news releases into the public domain. Information required to be notified under the AIM Rules for Companies, Market Abuse Regulation or other regulation would be disseminated as an RNS regulatory announcement and not on Reach.

This information is provided by Reach, the non-regulatory press release distribution service of RNS, part of the London Stock Exchange. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@seg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

NRAFIFEAIDLTLIS